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ENERGY/MECHANICAL CODE COMPLIANCE:

1) WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE 2018 WSEC AND 2018 IMC.

2) FOR ADDITIONS LESS THAN 500 SF , 1.5 ENERGY CREDITS
ARE REQUIRED.  OPTION 1A SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR NEW
WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS.

3) ALL NEW BUILDING ELEMENTS WILL FOLLOW THE
PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS:

VERTICAL WINDOW ASSEMBLY (U): 0.28
OVERHEAD GLAZING ASSEMBLY (U): 0.50
DOOR ASSEMBLY (U): 0.30
CEILING: R38 ADV. or R-49
VAULTED CEILING: R-38
WALL ABOVE GRADE: R-21 INT
WALL INT. BELOW GRADE: R-21 TB
WALL EXT. BELOW GRADE: R-10
FLOOR: R-38
SLAB ON GRADE & PERIMERTER: R-10

4) A MINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL
BE HIGH EFFICACY PER WAC 51-11R.

5) PERMANENTLY MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHTS FIXTURES WILL
BE HIGH EFFICACY UNLESS EQUIPPED WITH BUILT-IN PHOTO
CONTROL SENSOR PER WSEC 505.2.

6) ALL BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS TO BE EQUIPPED
WITH A MINIMUM 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING
SOURCE SPECIFIC EXHAUST FAN. ALL KITCHENS TO BE
EQUIPPED WITH A MINIMUM 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY
OPERATING SOURCE SPECIFIC EXHAUST FAN PER IRC M
1507.4.

PROJECT DATA:

PARCEL NUMBER:  2581900100

PROJECT ADDRESS:  7215 93RD AVE SE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
FLOODS LAKE SIDE TRS DIV # 5 E 86.77 FT
LESS S 20 FT, Plat Block: 3, Plat Lot: 3-4

LOT SIZE:   8,677 SF (0.20 ACRES)

ZONE:  R8.4

OCCUPANCY TYPE:  R-3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  V-B

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM:  NO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
REMODEL EXISTING GARAGE / ADD 2ND
FLOOR FOR ADU IN REAR YARD

DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE =
1 DU PER 0.20 ACRES = 5 DU PER ACRE

SETBACKS
FRONT YARD  = 20'

REAR YARD  = 25'

SIDE YARDS (LOT < 90' DEEP) = 15'
(SUM OF 2 SIDE YARDS)

BUILDING AREA: ADU ABOVE GARAGE
EXISTING GARAGE =  512.70 SF

ADU ADDITION:
GROUND FLOOR (STOR. NICHE) =    14.07 SF
UPPER FLOOR (PROPOSED ADU) =  481.16 SF
TOTAL BUILDING ADDITION =  495.23 SF

DECK EXPANSION:
GROUND LEVEL PATH / RAMP =  189.63 SF
EXTERIOR STAIR =    44.63 SF
UPPER FLR - COVERED BALCONY =  144.26 SF
UPPER FLR - WOOD DECK BRIDGE =    56.00 SF
TOTAL DECK EXPANSION =  434.54 SF

SHEET LIST:

GENERAL:
G0.0 TITLE SHEET
G0.1 GENERAL CONDITIONS + ABBREVIATIONS

SURVEY:

1 of 1 BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY

ARCHITECTURAL:

A1.0 SITE PLAN
A1.1 TREE PROTECTION PLAN

A2.0 FLOOR PLANS

A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS

A5.0 TYPICAL ASSEMBLIES

A6.0 OPENING SCHEDULES

STRUCTURAL:
S1.0 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
S1.1   GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

S2.0   FOUNDATION/FIRST FLOOR PLAN
S2.1   2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S2.2   ROOF FRAMING PLAN

S3.0 TYPICAL FOUNDATION / SLAB DETAILS

S4.0   TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
S4.1   TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
S4.2 TYPICAL FLOOR DETAILS
S4.3 TYPICAL ROOF DETAILS

CONTACT INFORMATION:

INTERIOR DESIGNER:
BLACK DOT DESIGNS
C/O MELISSA HAMBURG
MELISSABLACKDOTDESIGNS@GMAIL.COM
T: 206.949.1767

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
QUANTUM CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1511 THRIRD AVENUE SUITE 323
SEATTLE, WA 98101
T: 206.957.3900
F: 206.957.3901
www.quantumce.com

VICINITY MAP
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ABBREVIATIONS: GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

1) REFER TO SHEET A5.0 FOR WALL, 
FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLY TYPES

2) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF
STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

3) INTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSTALLED
4-1/2" FROM FACE OF STUD TO EDGE OF
ROUGH OPENING IF NOT DIMENSIONED

4) ALL WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE TO
ROUGH OPENING

5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
FOR ALL CONCRETE & FRAMING 
INFORMATION

SYMBOLS:

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
WITH EACH OTHER AND WITH INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER AND SHALL AT ONCE
REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ERRORS, INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS DISCOVERED. IF THE
CONTRACTOR PERFORMS ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY KNOWING IT INVOLVES A RECOGNIZED
ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT SUCH NOTICE
TO THE ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME APPROPRIATE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SUCH PERFORMANCE AND SHALL BEAR AN APPROPRIATE AMOUNT OF THE ATTRIBUTABLE
COSTS FOR CORRECTION.

2) BEFORE ORDERING MATERIALS OR DOING ANY WORK, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND
ALL OF THE SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS ON THE DRAWINGS AND
AT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE, AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR CORRECTNESS. NO
EXTRA COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED ON ACCOUNT OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN ACTUAL
DIMENSIONS AND THOSE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. ANY DISCOVERED DIFFERENCES
SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECTS FOR DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS BEFORE
PROCEEDING FURTHER WITH THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY ADVISED THAT THE
DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO SCALE.

3) WORK SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS OF AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP ALL AREAS UNDER CONSTRUCTION CLEAR OF DIRT AND
DEBRIS.

5) CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR DAMAGED SURFACES WHICH WERE DAMAGED BY
CONSTRUCTION OR CLEAN-UP, AND CORRECT CONDITIONS TO MATCH SURROUNDING FINISHED
CONDITIONS.

6) REPETITIVE FEATURES NOT NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE COMPLETELY PROVIDED
AS DRAWN IN FULL.

7) DIMENSIONS ON DRAWINGS ARE TAKEN TO THE FACE OF CONCRETE AND TO THE FACE
OF STUD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

8) FIELD VERIFY MILLWORK DIMENSIONS AND ALL WINDOW AND DOOR DIMENSIONS.

9) PROTECT ALL PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING OR SITE NOT SCHEDULED TO BE
REMOVED, IF APPLICABLE, AND REPLACE OR REPAIR ALL SUCH ITEMS DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE PROTECTION AGAINST INCLEMENT WEATHER, WIND, FROST,
EXCESSIVE HEAT, VANDALISM, AND ALL WORKERS, DELIVERY PERSONNEL, SUB-CONTRACTORS
AND BUILDING INSPECTORS SO AS TO MAINTAIN ALL WORK, MATERIAL, APPARATUS AND
FIXTURES FREE FROM DAMAGE, INCLUDING SURFACE SCRATCHES AND BLEMISHES. ALL NEW
AND EXISTING WORK LIKELY TO BE DAMAGED SHALL BE APPROPRIATELY COVERED OR
PROTECTED AT ALL TIMES. PROTECT ALL PLANTING AREAS FROM FOOT OR WHEEL TRAFFIC,
AND AVOID CRUSHING SAME DUE TO STORED MATERIAL.S.SG SAFETY GLAZING

PERMIT  SET
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
FLOODS LAKE SIDE TRS DIV # 5 E 86.77 FT
LESS S 20 FT

PARCEL NUMBER:  
258190-0100

PROPOSED ROOF EDGE

LOT SIZE = .199 ACRES +/-  (8,677 SF)

LOT COVERAGE:
- EXISTING

-- MAIN HOUSE  2,328.91 SF
-- GARAGE    907.53 SF
-- UPPER BALCONY      43.00 SF
-- DRIVEWAY    181.58 SF

TOTAL 3,388.00 SF
EXISTING % = 3,345 / 8,677 =           39.9%
  

- PROPOSED
-- MAIN HOUSE 2,328.91 SF
-- GARAGE    837.05 SF
-- UPPER WALKWAY      92.00 SF
-- DRIVEWAY    213.34 SF

TOTAL 3,471.30 SF
PROPOSED % = 3,471.3 / 8,677 =      40.0%

LOT COVERAGE MAX.   = 40.0%
(LOT SLOPE <15%)

LOT COVERAGE REMAINING   =   0.0%

EXISTING GARAGE ROOF, TO
BE DEMO'ED

PROPOSED WOOD WALKWAY
& RAMP

PROPOSED EXTERIOR WOOD STAIR

PROPOSED STRUCTURAL POST

DEMO EXISTING WALL; NEW WALL TO
EXTEND SIDE NICHE

PROPOSED STRUCTURAL POST

PROPOSED EXTENSION OF BALCONY TO
MEET NEW STAIR AND UPPER LEVEL
BRIDGE

NEW HEAT PUMP FOR ADU

DEMO EXISTING AWNING ROOF OVER
CONCRETE PATIO

FUTURE LOCATION FOR
ACCESSIBILITY LIFT TO ADU

LEVEL

PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL BRIDGE FROM
ADU TO PRIMARY  RESIDENCE'S BALCONY

PROPOSED GROUND LEVEL BRIDGE FROM GARAGE TO
BE CONNECTED TO PRIMARY  RESIDENCE'S DECK

DRIVEWAY IS TO BE DEMO'ED
AS NECESSARY; TO BE

REPLACED WITH

LEGEND:

20' INGRESS, EGRESS, & UTILITY
EASEMENT

6'-01
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D
EL. 239.73' AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION

(A x a) + (B x b) + (C x c) + (D x d) / a + b + c + d

(239.34 x 25.75) + (238.70 x 23.9583) + (239.25 x 25.75) + (239.73 x 23.9583)
                                     25.75 + 23.9583 + 25.75 + 23.9583

6,163.005 + 5,718.84621 + 6,160.6875 + 5,743.52
                                   99.4166

ABE = EL. 239.26'
MAX HT = EL. 269.26' (ABE + 30' MAX HT) 

BUILDING HEIGHT

T/O PROPOSED ROOF = EL. 264.18'A.B.E. DIAGRAM
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LANDSCAPING REQUIRED:

LOT COVERAGE  PROPOSED %
= 3,471.3 / 8,677   =      40.0%

LOT COVERAGE MAX.   = 40.0%
(LOT SLOPE <15%)

LANDSCAPING AREA REQ   = 60%
(LOT SLOPE <15%)

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE = 5,205.70 SF

LANDSCAPE AREA
PROPOSED % = 5,205.7/8,677 = 60.0%

GARAGE + ADU PLANS

A1.0
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LEGEND:

PROPOSED STOCKPILE LOCATION.
CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE FINAL
LOCATION IN FIELD

PERIMETER PROTECTION
FENCING

INSTALL TEMPORARY
STABALIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

PERIMETER PROTECTION

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
TREE PROTECTION
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